Silicon Labs - EFM32GG11B820F2048GL152-BR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

EFM32GG11B110F2048IM64-A 2048 384 No No No No No No 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  5
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Frequency limits fHFRCO_BAND FREQRANGE = 0, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
1 — 10 MHz
FREQRANGE = 3, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
2 — 17 MHz
FREQRANGE = 6, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
4 — 30 MHz
FREQRANGE = 7, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
5 — 34 MHz
FREQRANGE = 8, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
7 — 42 MHz
FREQRANGE = 10, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
12 — 58 MHz
FREQRANGE = 11, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
15 — 68 MHz
FREQRANGE = 12, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
18 — 83 MHz
FREQRANGE = 13, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
24 — 100 MHz
FREQRANGE = 14, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
28 — 119 MHz
FREQRANGE = 15, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
33 — 138 MHz
FREQRANGE = 16, FINETUNIN-
GEN = 0
43 — 163 MHz
Note:
1. Maximum DPLL lock time ~= 6 x (M+1) x tREF, where tREF is the reference clock period.
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
Electrical Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  45
4.1.14  Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)
Specified at 1 Msps, ADCCLK = 16 MHz, BIASPROG = 0, GPBIASACC = 0, unless otherwise indicated.
Table 4.22.  Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Resolution VRESOLUTION 6 — 12 Bits
Input voltage range5 VADCIN Single ended — — VFS V
Differential -VFS/2 — VFS/2 V
Input range of external refer-
ence voltage, single ended
and differential
VADCREFIN_P 1 — VAVDD V
Power supply rejection2 PSRRADC At DC — 80 — dB
Analog input common mode
rejection ratio
CMRRADC At DC — 80 — dB
Current from all supplies, us-
ing internal reference buffer.
Continous operation. WAR-
MUPMODE4 = KEEPADC-
WARM
IADC_CONTI-
NOUS_LP
1 Msps / 16 MHz ADCCLK, BIA-
SPROG = 0, GPBIASACC = 1 3
— 270 TBD µA
250 ksps / 4 MHz ADCCLK, BIA-
SPROG = 6, GPBIASACC = 1 3

Figure 9.3.  BGA112 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter is the device revision.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
BGA112 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  243
11.  TQFP64 Package Specifications
11.1  TQFP64 Package Dimensions
Figure 11.1.   TQFP64 Package Drawing
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
TQFP64 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  248
11.2  TQFP64 PCB Land Pattern
Figure 11.2.   TQFP64 PCB Land Pattern Drawing
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
TQFP64 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  250